AM- PM

Installation system for wall-hung WC
with control panel

CucrteMa MHCTannsuMmM Ana NnoaBecHoro yHuTasa
C KnaBuwem

1012703.0251

Ih AMPM GmbH 1012703.0201
.PM Europe Gm
A * pm Torstrasse 177 010115 Berlin 101270351N

wwwampm-world.com  09/2019 101270301N ENG ¢ RUS



English

Safety
instructions

» For safe and proper functioning of
the item as well as for avoidance of
damage of Furniture and getting injury
and maiming, we strongly recommend
to follow all points of the instructions
during installation.

» Follow installation instructions step-by-
step for exclusion on inaccuracy and
errors as well as possible breakages
of Furniture. Use services of qualified
specialists.

* Make sure that there are no current-
carrying and water supply parts at the
spot of drilling of wall.

» Before installation it is required to
ensure that the item has no defects
occurred while transporting andall com-
ponent parts are available.

+ Claims for defects caused while
transportating, damaged surfaces and
absence of component parts are not
accepted after installation;

« It is required to follow installation require-
ments specified in the instructions;

+ Installation tools are not included into
component Kit;

We recommend to use sealants for

purposes of hygiene and non-ingress

of moisture under ceramics. Auxiliary

materials (silicone, sealants, etc.) are

purchased separately.

& Installation
2N instructions
Carry out installation with the help of
qualified specialists. For installation you
will need: pen, tape ruler, level board,
screwdriver+, crescent wrench SW
13,17,19 mm, drill, concrete bits 10 mm,
silicone sealant.

In order to avoid premature failure
of the valves is necessary to use
a mechanical filter water treatment
(not included).

£ Product
maintenance

» Please, use soft cloth or sponge, soap
solution and water for easy cleaning.
Wipe surface with dry cloth after clean-
ing.

» Please, use reduced impact detergents
for deep cleaning, following the direc-
tions of shop instruction.

» Please, do not use sponges with abra-
sive surface and solvents that damage
surface.

» Please, don’t use acid or alkaline liquid
detergent to clean the product.

» Damages resulted from incorrect
maintenance are not warranty event.

» System should be stored in the original
package in a dry enclosed place mini-
mum 0,5 m away from heat.

The installation should be carried out by a
qualified professional.

Producer has a right to introduce change
of component parts that has no effect on
appearance and functionality of product.
All parameters indicated in this instruction
have formal meaning. Producer reserves
the right for technical changes.



\ Blue / CuHuin I
f ‘1
1
<
\. J
14

YKa3aHuAa no TexHuke
6e3onacHoCTH

e [1ns 6e3onacHOro n HagexHoro yHkK-
LMOHMPOBAHMUSA U3Oenus, a Takxke BO
nsbexxaHne NoOBpeXOeHNst CUCTEMBI U
nony4yeHnsi TpaBm 1 yBeYMi, NonyyeH-
HbIX BO BpEMSl MOHTa)ka HacTOSATENbHO
pekomeHayem cobrnogaTb BCe NYHKTbI
OaHHOWM MHCTPYKLUMN.

= CobnioganTe nowwaroBo ykasaHusi no
MOHTaXy ANsi UCKIIOYEHUS HETOYHO-
CTeN 1 NOrpeLHOCTeN, Takke BO3MOX
HbIX Nonilomok Cuctemsl. MNonb3ynTecb
ycnyramm KBanuuumpoBaHHOro
cneuuanucra.

e Y6eguTtechb B OTCYTCTBMM TOKOBEQYLUNX
1 BOOONPOBOAHBIX YacTel B MecTe
CBEpIIeHUst CTEHbI.

¢ [lepen MOHTa)xoMm crnegyet

ybeauTbes, 4TO n3genue He

umeeT aedekToB, BO3HUKLLMX NpU

TPaHCMNOPTUPOBKE, a TaKXXe B Hanu4um

BCeX komnnekTyowwux. MNMocne

MOHTa)a NpeTeH3nu no aedekram,

nony4yeHHbIM NpU TPaHCNOPTUPOBKE,

noBpeXaeHHbIM NOBEPXHOCTSAM U

OTCYTCTBUIO KOMMNMNEKTYOLNX HE

NPUHUMAIOTCS;

MoOHTaXHble NUHCTPYMEHThI HE

BKJTIOMEHbI B KOMMNIEKTaIlUIO;

PekomeHayeM npuMeHsTbL repmeTn-

KW B LENSAX T’MrMeHbl U HenonagaHus

Bnarv nop kepamuky. BcnomoraTtenbHble

mMaTepwuarnbl (CUIIMKOH, FepMETUKM U T.4.)

npuobpeTatoTcs 0TAENbHO.

& YkazaHus
4N\ no MoHTaxy
BbInonHANTE MOHTaX C MOMOLLIbIO KBa-
NUUMPOBaHHbIX cneuvanncTos. [ns
MoHTaxa Bam noHagobutcs: KapaHaaly,
PyneTka-nuHelika, YpoBeHb, OTBepTKa +
PasBoaHow kntoy 13, 17, 19 mm, Apens,
ceepna no 6eToHy 10 mm, CUNMKOHOBHIN
repMeTuk.

Pyccknii

Bo n3bexaHve npexaeBpeMeHHOro
BbIXOAa M3 CTPOsi apmaTypbl Heob6xoaMmMo
MConbL30BaTh UMLTP MEXaHNYECKON
OYMCTKM BOAbI.

£ Yxop
3a NPOAYKTOM

* Wcnonb3yinte MArkyto TkaHb Unun rybky,
MbINbHBIM pacTBop 1 Boay. [Mocne
OYUCTKMN BbITUPANTE NOBEPXHOCTb
CYXON TKaHbIO.

* Wcnone3yiTe Wwagawme ynctawme
cpeacTBa, PyKkOBOACTBYSCh YKa3aHUs-
MW B MHCTPYKLIMN NPOU3BOAUTENS.

* He ucnonb3ayiTte rybku c abpasnsHow
NMOBEPXHOCTbIO U pacTBOPUTENM, KOTO-
pble NOBpPeXAaloT NOBEPXHOCTb.

* Usberante ncnonb3osaHnsa otbenmea-
IOLLMX CPeACTB CoAep KaLLMX KUCMOTbI.

* MoBpexaeHus, BO3HUKLINE BCnea-

CTBME HEKayeCTBEHHOro yxoaa, He

SABNAOTCA rapaHTUMHBIM CryYaeM.

M3penue cnepgyeT XpaHuUTb B ynako-

BaHHOM BUAE B CyXMX 3aKpbITbIX MOMe-

LLEeHNsIX Ha paccTosiHun He meHee 0,5

M OT OTONMMTENbHbLIX MPMGOPOB.

lapaHTus gencTBMTENbHA TOMNBKO B TOM
crny4ae, ecnv MOHTaX BbINOMHEH CneLu-
anuMcTOM COrnacHO MHCTPYKLINN.

MpoussoanTens UMeET NpaBo

Ha M3MEHEeHMe KoMMNeKTauum,

He BNUSIOLLEE Ha BHELLHUI BUA

1 cbyHKIIMOHaN npoaykTa.

Bce napameTpbl, ykazaHHble B faHHOM
MHCTPYKL MU, UMEIOT (hopmarbHoe
3HayeHue. MponsBoauTENb OCTaBNAET
3a coboli NpaBoO Ha TEXHUYECKNE
N3MEHEHNS.



AM-PM

1012703.0251
1012703.0201

101270351N
101270301N

&

ENG Installation system for wall-hung WC with control

panel

RUS Cucrema nHcTannsumm ansi NogBeCcHOro yHutasa c

KnasuLlen

4




AM-PM







3arnyLuka crnmBHow

01 | Frame Pama x1 14 | Outflow elbow plug e x1
3arnyLuka
02 | Tank Bauok x1 15 | Inflow elbow plug HANONHUTENsHOM TpyGbI x1
03 E:Jlt'_r;%\@l\\’li with KH;anHv;B’:ow Knanas ¢ x1 16 | Inflow elbow HanonnuTensHas Tpy6a x1
04 | Flushing mechanism | CnmeHoit knanaH x1 17 | Inflow elbow HanonHutensHas Tpy6a x1
05 | Clumping ring XomyT x1 18 | Inspection Plate sr?::f;owbm fiok noa x1
Outflow elbow . . . LLnunbku kpenexHole
06 clamping ring O6oiima crimeHoit Tpy6bl | X1 19 | Wall mount pin cTeHoRbIe M10 x2
07 | Outflow elbow CnmeHas Tpy6a yrnosas x1 20 | Flat washer 10 Wainba 10 x4
08 | Outflow sleeve CnueHas Tpy6a x1 21 [ Nutm10 laika M10 x4
Bolt fastening the BONT M8 KDENNEHMS! K
09 | Flow brackets HoXKu HanomnbHble x2 22 | toilet bowl set to the ANA KD X0
cTeHe 1 nony
wall and to the floor
Molly expansion
10 | Screw BuHT x2 23 anchors [iobens X6
11 | Tunnel Tpy6ka x2 24 | Wall mount plate MnactuHa kpenexHas x2
12 | Pin M12 LWnunbka M12 x2 25 | Flat washer 8 Waiba 8 X6
13 Toilet bowl KomnnekT ansa yctaHoBKu x2 26 | Noise insulation LWymovsonsuus: x1

fastening set

vawm




r-

|

|

4
/L
\

Jﬂﬂﬂ\ﬂ\ﬂ\iﬂ?ﬂhﬂqﬁ
|

TP




